Varsity by Year JV by Year Frosh by Year

2024  9-20  Lindsey Ahern 11-9
2023 11-20 Lindsey Ahern 13-10
2022  16-16  Kristi Shipley 7-14
2021 10-20 Kristi Shipley 8-16
2020 2-25  Mark Rodgers 3-16
2019 5-25  Mark Rodgers 3-23
2018 6-28  Mark Rodgers 4-25
2017  5-25  Mark Rodgers 5-18
2016 1-27  Melissa Antrim 0-20 (heading to Marion Invite)
2015 0-32  Melissa Antrim 0-19
2014 7-25  Courtney Miles 0-19
2013  11-23  Courtney Miles 4-17
2012 16-19 Kasey Hyneman 5-16
2011 12-23  Sherry Rarey/Erin Luthy  ?
2010 4-28  Sherry Rarey 5-20
2009 4-29  Sherry Rarey 3-16
2008 11-20 Melissa Overpeck ?

2007  10-28 Melissa Overpeck ?
2006 4-29  Kim Stump ?
2005 23-11  Kim Stump ?
2004 324  Kim Stump ?
2003 325  Kim Stump ?
2002 229  Kim Stump ?

2001  18-14  Kim Stump 15-5 0-4
2000 14-20 Mark Ciesielski 22-6 2-7
1999  25-9  Mark Ciesielski ? ?
1998 24-10 Mark Ciesielski 16-5 7-12
1997 2111 Mark Ciesielski (21-13?) 15-6 8-8
1996  16-17 Mark Ciesielski 8-7 7-3
1995  17-13  Dick Burchard 4-16 29
1994  23-9  Dick Burchard 14-7

1993 209  Dick Burchard (20-10?) 7

1992  11-17  Dick Burchard 6-2

1991 6-22  Dick Burchard ?

1990 3-14  Dick Burchard 0-14

1989 2-19  Dick Burchard 3-14

1988 0-18  Connie Hidy 2-16

1987  10-8  Connie Hidy 3-12

1986  9-8 Dawna Needler ?

1985 2-13  Roy Johnson 9-5

1984  4-11 Roy Johnson 8-4

1983  8-8 Dawna Needler 8-3

1982  10-7 Dawna Needler 2-12

1981 312 Dawna Needler 1-14

1980 2-15  Dawna Needler
1979  0-16  Sheryl Wright

1978  7-10  Sheryl Wright

1977 2-15  Claudia Clark

1976  8-6 Diane Stevens

1975 85 Diane Stevens

1974  6-4 Rosie Murdock

1973  3-3 Rosie Murdock

1972 25 Virginia Peckinpaugh
1971 4-2 Virginia Peckinpaugh
1970  GAA State Finalists Virginia Peckinpaugh



1969  District Champs Virginia Peckinpaugh

Coach W-L .Pct
Kim Stump 131-72 645
Mark Ciesielski 100-67 .599
Diane Stevens 16-11 597
Rosie Murdock 9-7 563
Virginia Peckinpaugh 6-7 462
Kasey Hyneman 16-19 457
Dick Burchard 82-103 433
Kristi Shipley 26-36 419
Dawna Needler 32-50 .390
Erin Luthy 713 .350
Lindsey Ahern 20-40 333
Melissa Overpeck 21-48 304
Connie Hidy 10-26 278
Courtney Miles 18-48 273
Sheryl Wright 7-26 212
Roy Johnson 6-24 200
Sherry Rarey 13-67 163
Mark Rodgers 18-103 .149
Claudia Clark 215 118
Melissa Antrim 1-59 017
BHS Totals 539-816 .398
CIC Champions ‘96, ‘97, ‘98, ‘99, ‘04
Sectional Champions ‘75, ‘03

GAA

District Champions ‘69

District Runner-up 71

State Finalists ‘70
Invitationals

Won Oak Hill Invitational 8 years in a row, 1998-2005

AlI-CIC Voll Il Selection

2024  Jordyn Gephart (HM), Rylee Heiser (HM), Mesh Ward (HM)
2023  Jaelyn Morris, Sydnee Morris

2022  Lilee Lamotte

2021  Lilee Lamotte (HM)

2020  Lilee Lamotte (HM)

2019  Lilee Lamotte (HM), Faith Maloney (HM)
2018  Tori Baker (HM)

2017  Tori Baker (HM)

2016  Tori Baker (HM)

2015  Victoria Bauer

2014  Victoria Bauer

2013  Kaitlin Nuckols

2012  Madison Crist

2011 Madison Crist

2010  Madison Crist

2009  none

2008  Allie Glentzer, Kerbi Elwood
2007  Kerbi Elwood

2006  Kerbi Elwood

2005  Laura Borgenheimer, Kasey Michael, Lyndsey Osborn



2004  Kasey Michael, Lyndsey Osborn, Melany Rarey

2003  Whitney Osborn, Melany Rarey, Brittany McCoin (HM)
2002  Ashley Adams, Melany Rarey, Brittany McCoin (HM)...was McCoin all-cic?
2001  Melany Rarey, Ashley Adams, Megan Shields

2000  Megan Shields, Ashley Adams, Whitney Osborn (HM)
1999  Tanna Smith, Erica Storer, Sarah Jones

1998  Tanna Smith, Kari Lennon, Tara Galbraith

1997  Jill Chapman, Tanna Smith, Sarah Jones

1996  Megan Rarey, Kelly Everhart, Jill Chapman

1995  Megan Rarey, Kelly Everhart, Karen Brown

1994  Karen Brown, Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum

1993  Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum

1992 Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987  Tina McClain

1986  Tina McClain

1985  Tricia Sharp

1984

1983  Amy Armstrong

1982  Linda Bouse

1981  Linda Bouse

All-State Selections
2005  Lyndsey Osborn
2004  Melany Rarey
2003  Melany Rarey
1999  Tanna Smith

Indiana All-Star
2004  Melany Rarey

School Records
Losses in a row one season: 32,2015
Losses in a row: 33, 2014-15 (check '14-16, probably higher)

Season Records
Attacks - Melany Rarey 1077, ‘04; Melany Rarey 896, ‘03; Lyndsey Osborn 765, ‘04; Lyndsey Osborn 722, 05;
Whitney Osborn 654, ‘03; Madison Crist 646, “10; Melissa Forcum 635, ‘93

Highest Attack % (min 25) - Deanna Trant.959, ‘98; Melissa Forcum .945, ‘94; Tanna Smith .943, ‘98, '99; Lyndsey
Osborn.942, ; '05; Kasey Michael .937, ‘04; Jessica Stroble .920, ‘96

Kills - Melany Rarey 502, ‘04; Melany Rarey 459, ‘03; Lyndsey Osborn 380, ‘05; Melissa Forcum 364, ‘93; Melissa
Forcum 362, ‘94; Lyndsey Osborn 349, ‘04

Highest Kill % (min 25) - Melissa Forcum .624, ‘90; Melissa Forcum .492, ‘94, Amber Hartley .479, ‘91; Tanna Smith
457, ‘96; Deanna Trant .453, ‘99

Assists - Kasey Michael 962, ‘04; Kasey Michael 851, ‘05; Tanna Smith 751, ‘99; Tanna Smith 736, ‘98; Brittany
McCoin 729, ‘'02; Tanna Smith 721, ‘97

Blocks — Rachel Baker 118, ‘13; Deanna Trant 111, ‘99; Melany Rarey 108, ‘04; Jill Chapman 100, ‘97; Jill Chapman
91, ‘96; Shelby Strine 90, “13; Lyndsey Osborn 85, ‘05; Laura Borgenheimer 77, ‘04



Digs - Melany Rarey 410, ‘04; Peyton Heistand, 336, “13; Melany Rarey 330, ‘03; Lyndsey Osborn 323, ‘05; Melany
Rarey 314, ‘02; Krysta Nickols 299, ‘12; Lyndsey Osborn 294, ‘04; Megan Rarey 278, ‘96

Serves - Lyndsey Osborn 491, ‘04; Lyndsey Osborn 414, ‘03; Samantha West 403, ‘04; Lyndsey Osborn 397, ‘05;
Kasey Michael 394, ‘03; Amanda Felver 388, ‘11; Arial Ruble 379, '04; Sarah Jones 373, ‘99

Aces — Faith Maloney 69, '21; Melany Rarey 63, ‘02; Ashley Adams 62, ‘00; Karen Brown 62, ‘94; Kasey Michael
57, ‘03; Ashley Adams 55, ‘02

Highest Serve % (min 25) - Tina Moore 1.000, ‘94; Lyndsey Osborn .992, ‘05; Tanna Smith .987, ‘98; Heather
Gilland .983, ‘96; Tanna Smith .980, ‘97; Lyndsey Osborn .978, ‘04

Consecutive Serves — Lyndsey Osborn 231, ‘05; Tanna Smith 151, ‘98; Heather Gilland 109, ‘96; Heather Gilland
108, ‘95; Christa Friermood 86, ‘94

Matches with no missed serves - Tanna Smith 23, ‘98; Lyndsey Osborn 22, ‘05; Heather Gilland 12, ‘96; Heather
Gilland 11, ‘95

Career Records
Attacks - Melany Rarey 3143, ‘01-04; Lyndsey Osborn 2195, ‘02-05; Whitney Osborn 1815, ‘00-03; Melissa Forcum
1804, '91-94; Ashley Adams 1501, ‘00-02; Lyndsey Osborn 1473, ‘02-05

Highest Attack % (100 min) - Jessica Atkinson .936, ‘03-05; Kasey Michael .921, ‘03-05; Tanna Smith .912, ‘96-99;
Kasey Michael .910, ‘03-05; Deanna Trant .908, ‘98-99; Laura Borgenheimer .870, ‘03-05; Sarah Jones .860, ‘96-99

Kills - Melany Rarey 1432, ‘01-04; Melissa Forcum .1054, ‘91-94; Lyndsey Osborn 1024, ‘02-05; Madison Crist 796,
‘09-12; Whitney Osborn 720, ‘00-03; Lyndsey Osborn 644, ‘02-05; Jill Chapman 557, ‘94-97

Highest Kill % (100 min) - Kasey Michael .440, ‘03-05; Melissa Forcum .431, ‘91-94; Jill Chapman .364, ‘95-97;
Deanna Trant .356, ‘98-99; Lyndsey Osborn 299, ‘02-05; Melany Rarey .290, ‘01-04

Assists - Tanna Smith 2542, ‘96-99; Kasey Michaels 2189, ‘03-05 Kaitlin Nuckols 2165, “10-13; Megan Rarey 1501,
‘93-96; Brittany McCoin 1383, ‘01-03; Kasey Michael 1338, ‘03-05; Sydney Osborn 574, ‘99-00

Blocks - Jill Chapman 264, ‘95-97; Lyndsey Osborn 254, ‘02-05; Melany Rarey 228, ‘01-04; Laura Borgenheimer
178, 03-05; Lyndsey Osborn 169, ‘02-05; Rachel Baker 141, “10-13; Whitney Osborn 141, ‘00-03; Madison Crist 140,
‘09-12; Karen Brown 139, ‘92-95

Digs - Melany Rarey 1289, ‘01-04; Lyndsey Osborn 832, ‘02-05; Whitney Osborn 784, ‘00-03; Ashley Adams 726,
‘00-02; Amy Blevins 629, ‘91-94; Melissa Forcum 622, ‘91-94; Tanna Smith 613, ’96-99; Sarah Jones 581, '96-99

Serves — Lyndsey Osborn 1552, ‘02-05; Melany Rarey 1286, ‘01-04; Lyndsey Osborn 1182, ‘02-05; Whitney Osborn
1178, ‘00-03; Amy Blevins 1092, ‘91-94; Ashley Adams 974, ‘00-02; Melissa Forcum 992, ’91-94; Megan Rarey 944,
'93-96

Aces - Melany Rarey 201, ‘01-04; Ashley Adams 159, ‘00-02; Melissa Forcum 159, ‘91-94; Amy Blevins 158, ‘91-94;
Kasey Michaels 153, ‘03-05; Karen Brown 138, ‘92-95

Wins Played In - Melany Rarey 104, ‘00-04; Lyndsey Osborn 101, ‘02-05; Kasey Michael 87, ‘03-05; Whitney
Osborn 86, ‘00-03; Lyndsey Osborn 78, ‘02-05; Megan Rarey 76, ‘93-96; Sarah Jones 72, '96-99; Tanna Smith 70,
'93-96

Highest Serve % (100 min) - Heather Gilland .978, ‘95-96; Lyndsey Osborn .974, ‘02-05; Brittany McCoin .964,
‘01-03; Rhea Bell .963, ‘98-99; Tanna Smith .962, ‘96-99; Courtney Morris .961, ‘95-98; Tara Galbraith .957, '95-98

Match Records



Attacks Melany Rarey 53 vs. Madison-Grant, ‘04; Faith Maloney vs. Randolph Southern, "20; Erica Storer 46 vs.
Western, '98

Kills  Melany Rarey 27 vs. Jay County, ‘03; Melissa Forcum 26 vs. Oak Hill, ‘93

Assists Sydney Osborn 49 vs. Eastbrook, '00; Tanna Smith 47 vs Western, ‘98

Blocks Amy Bradford 10 vs. Tipton, ‘92

Digs  Melany Rarey 25 vs. Delta, ‘04; Peyton Hiestand 25 vs. Elwood, ‘13; Whitney Osborn 23 vs. Wabash, ‘00
Serves Megan Rarey 26 vs. Wabash, ‘96; Lyndsey Osborn 26 vs. Wabash, '03; Ashley Willmann 25 vs Anderson
Prep, '19; Ashley Willmann 24 vs Indiana Deaf, '19;

Aces  Faith Maloney 14 vs Anderson Prep, '21; Arial Ruble 10 vs. Elwood, ‘04; Gracie LaMotte 8 vs Anderson
Prep, '20; Lilee LaMotte 8 vs Anderson Prep, '20; Paige Maloney 8 vs Union (Modoc), '19

Team Season Records

Most Kills 1212, ‘03; 1210, ‘04; 1075, ‘05;

Most Digs 1457, '04; 1387, ‘05; 1367, ‘13; 1254, ‘98
Most Aces 276, '05; 255, ‘03; 245, ‘02

Most Assists 1122, '04; 1072, ‘03; 1001, ‘05;

Most Blocks 331, '99; 321, ‘04; 312, 13; 277, ‘05;

BHS vs. Opponents W-L (several years o

Adams Central 4-7
Alexandria 14-23
Bellmont 2-2
Blue River 1-1
Bluffton 25-9
Cambridge City 2-0
Carroll 2-4
Center Grove 0-1
Clinton Prairie 0-2
Columbia City 0-1
Columbus East 0-1
Concord 0-3
Culver Academy 1-0
Daleville 0-1
DeKalb 0-1
Delphi 1-0
Delta 3-35
East Noble 6-1
Eastbrook 15-18
Eastern Hancock 3-0
Elwood 19-13
Faith Christian 1-0
Frankfort 0-2
Frankton 14-3
FW Blackhawk 0-1
FW Concordia 0-6
FW Dwenger 1-2
FW Luers 0-1
Goshen 2-0
Greenfield-Central 1-1
Hamilton Heights 0-1
Heritage 2-0
Homestead 1-2
Indpls Chatard 0-1
Jay County 18-27
Knightstown 0-1
Knox 1-0

Kokomo 1-3



Lawrenceburg
Leo
Logansport
Maconaquah
Madison-Grant
Marion

Marion Bennett
Mississinewa
Mississinewa Valley
Monroe Central
Muncie Burris
Muncie Central
Muncie North
Muncie South
New Castle
New Palestine
North Miami
Northeastern
Northfield
Northridge
Oak Hill

Park Tudor
Pendleton Heights
Peru

Randolph Southern
Rochester
Shenandoah
Sheridan
South Adams
Southwood
Southern Wells
TC Howe
Tipton
Tri-Central
Union

Union City
Union County
Wabash
Wapahani
Wawasee
Wes-Del
Western
Winchester
Woodlan
Yorktown
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18-24
7-14
0-1
26-10
1-0
2-1
0-3
3-29
1-0
11-23
0-3
0-2
1-0
2-2
1.7
1-0
129
1-0
2-4
9-10
1-0
0-2
1-1
1-0
16-18
48
26-3
1-0
8-11
3-2
0-1
8-1
3-1
20-12
3-18
0-1
3-9
9-3
13-14
4-4
2-14
347-445



