

Varsity by Year**JV by Year****Frosh by Year**

2025	8-21	Angie Mendoza	13-8	
2024	9-20	Lyndsey Ahern	11-9	
2023	11-20	Lyndsey Ahern	13-10	
2022	16-16	Kristi Shipley	7-14	
2021	10-20	Kristi Shipley	8-16	
2020	2-25	Mark Rodgers	3-16	
2019	5-25	Mark Rodgers	3-23	
2018	6-28	Mark Rodgers	4-25	
2017	5-25	Mark Rodgers	5-18	
2016	1-27	Melissa Antrim	0-20 (heading to Marion Invite)	
2015	0-32	Melissa Antrim	0-19	
2014	7-25	Courtney Miles	0-19	
2013	11-23	Courtney Miles	4-17	
2012	16-19	Kasey Hyneman	5-16	
2011	12-23	Sherry Rarey/Erin Luthy	?	
2010	4-28	Sherry Rarey	5-20	
2009	4-29	Sherry Rarey	3-16	
2008	11-20	Melissa Overpeck	?	
2007	10-28	Melissa Overpeck	?	
2006	4-29	Kim Stump	?	
2005	23-11	Kim Stump	?	
2004	32-4	Kim Stump	?	
2003	32-5	Kim Stump	?	
2002	22-9	Kim Stump	?	
2001	18-14	Kim Stump	15-5	0-4
2000	14-20	Mark Ciesielski	22-6	2-7
1999	25-9	Mark Ciesielski	?	?
1998	24-10	Mark Ciesielski	16-5	7-12
1997	21-11	Mark Ciesielski (21-13?)	15-6	8-8
1996	16-17	Mark Ciesielski	8-7	7-3
1995	17-13	Dick Burchard	4-16	2-9
1994	23-9	Dick Burchard	14-7	
1993	20-9	Dick Burchard (20-10?)	?	
1992	11-17	Dick Burchard	6-2	
1991	6-22	Dick Burchard	?	
1990	3-14	Dick Burchard	0-14	
1989	2-19	Dick Burchard	3-14	
1988	0-18	Connie Hidy	2-16	
1987	10-8	Connie Hidy	3-12	
1986	9-8	Dawna Needler	?	
1985	2-13	Roy Johnson	9-5	
1984	4-11	Roy Johnson	8-4	
1983	8-8	Dawna Needler	8-3	
1982	10-7	Dawna Needler	2-12	
1981	3-12	Dawna Needler	1-14	
1980	2-15	Dawna Needler		
1979	0-16	Sheryl Wright		
1978	7-10	Sheryl Wright		
1977	2-15	Claudia Clark		
1976	8-6	Diane Stevens		
1975	8-5	Diane Stevens		
1974	6-4	Rosie Murdock		
1973	3-3	Rosie Murdock		

1972	2-5	Virginia Peckinpaugh
1971	4-2	Virginia Peckinpaugh
1970	GAA State Finalists	Virginia Peckinpaugh
1969	District Champs	Virginia Peckinpaugh

Coach	W-L	.Pct
Kim Stump	131-72	.645
Mark Ciesielski	100-67	.599
Diane Stevens	16-11	.597
Rosie Murdock	9-7	.563
Virginia Peckinpaugh	6-7	.462
Kasey Hyneman	16-19	.457
Dick Burchard	82-103	.433
Kristi Shipley	26-36	.419
Dawna Needler	32-50	.390
Angie Mendoza	8-21	.381
Erin Luthy	7-13	.350
Lyndsey Ahern	20-40	.333
Melissa Overpeck	21-48	.304
Connie Hidy	10-26	.278
Courtney Miles	18-48	.273
Sheryl Wright	7-26	.212
Roy Johnson	6-24	.200
Sherry Rarey	13-67	.163
Mark Rodgers	18-103	.149
Claudia Clark	2-15	.118
Melissa Antrim	1-59	.017
BHS Totals	549-862	

CIC Champions '96, '97, '98, '99, '04
Sectional Champions '75, '03

GAA

District Champions '69
District Runner-up '71
State Finalists '70

Invitationals

Won Oak Hill Invitational 8 years in a row, 1998-2005

All-CIC Volleyball Selections

- 2025 Payton Kemp (HM), Ava Mendoza (HM), Meah Ward (HM)
- 2024 Jordyn Gephart (HM), Rylee Heiser (HM), Meah Ward (HM)
- 2023 Jaelyn Morris, Sydnee Morris
- 2022 Lilee Lamotte
- 2021 Lilee Lamotte (HM)
- 2020 Lilee Lamotte (HM)
- 2019 Lilee Lamotte (HM), Faith Maloney (HM)
- 2018 Tori Baker (HM)
- 2017 Tori Baker (HM)
- 2016 Tori Baker (HM)
- 2015 Victoria Bauer
- 2014 Victoria Bauer
- 2013 Kaitlin Nuckols
- 2012 Madison Crist

2011 Madison Crist
 2010 Madison Crist
 2009 none
 2008 Allie Glentzer, Kerbi Elwood
 2007 Kerbi Elwood
 2006 Kerbi Elwood
 2005 Laura Borgenheimer, Kasey Michael, Lyndsey Osborn
 2004 Kasey Michael, Lyndsey Osborn, Melany Rarey
 2003 Whitney Osborn, Melany Rarey, Brittany McCoin (HM)
 2002 Ashley Adams, Melany Rarey, Brittany McCoin (HM)...was McCoin all-cic?
 2001 Melany Rarey, Ashley Adams, Megan Shields
 2000 Megan Shields, Ashley Adams, Whitney Osborn (HM)
 1999 Tanna Smith, Erica Storer, Sarah Jones
 1998 Tanna Smith, Kari Lennon, Tara Galbraith
 1997 Jill Chapman, Tanna Smith, Sarah Jones
 1996 Megan Rarey, Kelly Everhart, Jill Chapman
 1995 Megan Rarey, Kelly Everhart, Karen Brown
 1994 Karen Brown, Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum
 1993 Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum
 1992 Amy Blevins, Melissa Forcum
 1991
 1990
 1989
 1988
 1987 Tina McClain
 1986 Tina McClain
 1985 Tricia Sharp
 1984
 1983 Amy Armstrong
 1982 Linda Bouse
 1981 Linda Bouse

All-State Selections

2005 Lyndsey Osborn
 2004 Melany Rarey
 2003 Melany Rarey
 1999 Tanna Smith

Indiana All-Star

2004 Melany Rarey

School Records

Losses in a row one season: 32, 2015
Losses in a row: 33, 2014-15 (check '14-16, probably higher)

Season Records

Attacks - Melany Rarey 1077, '04; Melany Rarey 896, '03; Lilee Lamotte 800, '22; Lyndsey Osborn 765, '04; Lyndsey Osborn 722, '05; Whitney Osborn 654, '03; Madison Crist 646, '10; Melissa Forcum 635, '93

Highest Attack % (min 25) - Deanna Trant.959, '98; Melissa Forcum .945, '94; Tanna Smith .943, '98, '99; Lyndsey Osborn.942, ; '05; Kasey Michael .937, '04; Jessica Stroble .920, '96

Kills - Melany Rarey 502, '04; Melany Rarey 459, '03; Lyndsey Osborn 380, '05; Melissa Forcum 364, '93; Melissa Forcum 362, '94; Lyndsey Osborn 349, '04

Highest Kill % (min 25) - Melissa Forcum .624, '90; Melissa Forcum .492, '94, Amber Hartley .479, '91; Tanna Smith .457, '96; Deanna Trant .453, '99

Assists - Kasey Michael 962, '04; Kasey Michael 851, '05; Tanna Smith 751, '99; Tanna Smith 736, '98; Brittany McCoin 729, '02; Tanna Smith 721, '97

Blocks – Rachel Baker 118, '13; Deanna Trant 111, '99; Melany Rarey 108, '04; Jill Chapman 100, '97; Jill Chapman 91, '96; Shelby Strine 90, '13; Lyndsey Osborn 85, '05; Laura Borgenheimer 77, '04

Digs - Jaelyn Morris 520, '22; Melany Rarey 410, '04; Lilee Lamotte 395, '22; Peyton Heistand, 336, '13; Melany Rarey 330, '03; Lyndsey Osborn 323, '05; Melany Rarey 314, '02; Krysta Nickols 299, '12; Lyndsey Osborn 294, '04; Megan Rarey 278, '96

Serves - Lyndsey Osborn 491, '04; Lyndsey Osborn 414, '03; Samantha West 403, '04; Lyndsey Osborn 397, '05; Kasey Michael 394, '03; Amanda Felver 388, '11; Ariel Ruble 379, '04; Sarah Jones 373, '99

Aces – Faith Maloney 69, '21; Melany Rarey 63, '02; Ashley Adams 62, '00; Karen Brown 62, '94; Kasey Michael 57, '03; Ashley Adams 55, '02; J. Morris 47, '22; J. Gephart 45, '24

Highest Serve % (min 25) - Lilee Lamotte 1.000, '22; Tina Moore 1.000, '94; Lyndsey Osborn .992, '05; Tanna Smith .987, '98; Heather Gilland .983, '96; Tanna Smith .980, '97; Lyndsey Osborn .978, '04

Consecutive Serves – Lyndsey Osborn 231, '05; Tanna Smith 151, '98; Heather Gilland 109, '96; Heather Gilland 106, '95; Christa Frierhood 86, '94

Matches with no missed serves - Lilee Lamotte, 31, '22; Tanna Smith 23, '98; Lyndsey Osborn 22, '05; M. Limle 22, '24; Heather Gilland 12, '96; E. Huffman 16, '25; A. Mendoza 14, '25; A. Mendoza 13, '24; Heather Gilland 12, '96; H. Gilland 11, '95; J. Gephart 11, '24

Career Records

Attacks - Melany Rarey 3143, '01-04; Lyndsey Osborn 2195, '02-05; Whitney Osborn 1815, '00-03; Melissa Forcum 1804, '91-94; Lilee Lamotte, 1716, '22; Ashley Adams 1501, '00-02; Lyndsey Osborn 1473, '02-05

Highest Attack % (100 min) - Jessica Atkinson .936, '03-05; Kasey Michael .921, '03-05; Tanna Smith .912, '96-99; Kasey Michael .910, '03-05; Deanna Trant .908, '98-99; Laura Borgenheimer .870, '03-05; Sarah Jones .860, '96-99

Kills - Melany Rarey 1432, '01-04; Melissa Forcum .1054, '91-94; Lyndsey Osborn 1024, '02-05; Madison Crist 796, '09-12; Whitney Osborn 720, '00-03; Lyndsey Osborn 644, '02-05; Lilee Lamotte, 605, '22; Jill Chapman 557, '94-97

Highest Kill % (100 min) - Kasey Michael .440, '03-05; Melissa Forcum .431, '91-94; Jill Chapman .364, '95-97; Deanna Trant .356, '98-99; Lyndsey Osborn 299, '02-05; Melany Rarey .290, '01-04

Assists - Tanna Smith 2542, '96-99; Kasey Michaels 2189, '03-05; Kaitlin Nuckols 2165, '10-13; Megan Rarey 1501, '93-96; Brittany McCoin 1383, '01-03; Kasey Michael 1338, '03-05; Gracie Lamotte 670, '22; Sydney Osborn 574, '99-00

Blocks - Jill Chapman 264, '95-97; Lyndsey Osborn 254, '02-05; Melany Rarey 228, '01-04; Laura Borgenheimer 178, '03-05; Lyndsey Osborn 169, '02-05; Rachel Baker 141, '10-13; Whitney Osborn 141, '00-03; Madison Crist 140, '09-12; Karen Brown 139, '92-95

Digs - Melany Rarey 1289, '01-04; Lilee Lamotte, 868, '22; Lyndsey Osborn 832, '02-05; Whitney Osborn 784, '00-03; Ashley Adams 726, '00-02; Amy Blevins 629, '91-94; Melissa Forcum 622, '91-94; Tanna Smith 613, '96-99; Sarah Jones 581, '96-99

Serves – Lyndsey Osborn 1552, '02-05; Melany Rarey 1286, '01-04; Lyndsey Osborn 1182, '02-05; Whitney Osborn 1178, '00-03; Amy Blevins 1092, '91-94; Ashley Adams 974, '00-02; Melissa Forcum 992, '91-94; Megan Rarey 944, '93-96

Aces - Melany Rarey 201, '01-04; Ashley Adams 159, '00-02; Melissa Forcum 159, '91-94; Amy Blevins 158, '91-94; Kasey Michaels 153, '03-05; Karen Brown 138, '92-95

Wins Played In - Melany Rarey 104, '00-04; Lyndsey Osborn 101, '02-05; Kasey Michael 87, '03-05; Whitney Osborn 86, '00-03; Lyndsey Osborn 78, '02-05; Megan Rarey 76, '93-96; Sarah Jones 72, '96-99; Tanna Smith 70, '93-96

Highest Serve % (100 min) - Lilee Lamotte, 0.982, '22; Heather Gilland .978, '95-96; Lyndsey Osborn .974, '02-05; Brittany McCoin .964, '01-03; Rhea Bell .963, '98-99; Tanna Smith .962, '96-99; Courtney Morris .961, '95-98; Tara Galbraith .957, '95-98

Match Records

Attacks Lilee Lamotte 86 vs. Marion, '22; Meah Ward 54 vs. Alexandria, '24; Melany Rarey 53 vs. Madison-Grant, '04; Faith Maloney vs. Randolph Southern, '20; Erica Storer 46 vs. Western, '98; Ava Mendoza 45 vs. Frankton, '25

Kills Lilee Lamotte 32 vs. Marion, '22; Melany Rarey 27 vs. Jay County, '03; Melissa Forcum 26 vs. Oak Hill, '93

Assists Sydney Osborn 49 vs. Eastbrook, '00; Tanna Smith 47 vs. Western, '98; Jordynn Gephart vs. Frankton, '25

Blocks Sydnee Morris 13 vs. Jay Co, '22; Amy Bradford 10 vs. Tipton, '92

Digs Jaelyn Morris 31 vs. Jay Co, '22; Lilee Lamotte 29 vs. Jay Co, '22; Melany Rarey 25 vs. Delta, '04; Peyton Hiestand 25 vs. Elwood, '13; Whitney Osborn 23 vs. Wabash, '00; Meah Ward 23 vs. Wes Del, '25

Serves Gracie Lamotte 43 vs. Marion, '22; Kalyssa Lennon 28 vs. Jay Co, '22; Megan Rarey 26 vs. Wabash, '96; Lyndsey Osborn 26 vs. Wabash, '03; Jordynn Gephart 26 vs. Eastbrook, '25; Ashley Willmann 25 vs. Anderson Prep, '19; Ashley Willmann 24 vs. Indiana Deaf, '19; Ava Mendoza 23 vs. Anderson, '25; Rilley Heflin 23 vs. Wes Del, '25; Kinze Clamme 22 vs. Frankton, '25

Aces Faith Maloney 14 vs. Anderson Prep, '21; Kelsey Mosely 10 vs. APA, '21; Ariel Ruble 10 vs. Elwood, '04; Ava Mendoza 9 vs. Anderson, '25; Gracie LaMotte 8 vs. Anderson Prep, '20; Lilee LaMotte 8 vs. Anderson Prep, '20; Paige Maloney 8 vs. Union (Modoc), '19; Jordynn Gephart 8 vs. Marion, '24

Team Season Records

Most Kills 1212, '03; 1210, '04; 1075, '05;

Most Digs 1457, '04; 1387, '05; 1367, '13; 1254, '98

Most Aces 276, '05; 257, '25; 255, '03; 245, '02

Most Assists 1122, '04; 1072, '03; 1001, '05;

Most Blocks 331, '99; 321, '04; 312, '13; 277, '05;

BHS vs. Opponents W-L (several years off)

Adams Central 4-7

Alexandria 14-23

Bellmont 2-2

Blue River 1-1

Bluffton 25-9

Cambridge City 2-0

Carroll 2-4

Center Grove 0-1

Clinton Prairie 0-2

Columbia City 0-1

Columbus East 0-1

Concord 0-3

Culver Academy 1-0

Daleville 0-1

DeKalb 0-1

Delphi	1-0
Delta	3-35
East Noble	6-1
Eastbrook	15-18
Eastern Hancock	3-0
Elwood	19-13
Faith Christian	1-0
Frankfort	0-2
Frankton	14-3
FW Blackhawk	0-1
FW Concordia	0-6
FW Dwenger	1-2
FW Luers	0-1
Goshen	2-0
Greenfield-Central	1-1
Hamilton Heights	0-1
Heritage	2-0
Homestead	1-2
Indpls Chatard	0-1
Jay County	18-27
Knightstown	0-1
Knox	1-0
Kokomo	1-3
Lawrenceburg	1-0
Leo	1-2
Logansport	1-0
Maconaquah	1-4
Madison-Grant	18-24
Marion	7-14
Marion Bennett	0-1
Mississinewa	26-10
Mississinewa Valley	1-0
Monroe Central	2-1
Muncie Burris	0-3
Muncie Central	3-29
Muncie North	1-0
Muncie South	11-23
New Castle	0-3
New Palestine	0-2
North Miami	1-0
Northeastern	2-2
Northfield	1-7
Northridge	1-0
Oak Hill	12-9
Park Tudor	1-0
Pendleton Heights	2-4
Peru	9-10
Randolph Southern	1-0
Rochester	0-2
Shenandoah	1-1
Sheridan	1-0
South Adams	16-18
Southwood	4-8
Southern Wells	26-3
TC Howe	1-0

Tipton	8-11
Tri-Central	3-2
Union	0-1
Union City	8-1
Union County	3-1
Wabash	20-12
Wapahani	3-18
Wawasee	0-1
Wes-Del	3-9
Western	9-3
Winchester	13-14
Woodlan	4-4
Yorktown	2-14
	347-445